WX+
Spare Parts
Manual

The original version of this manual is valid. Thermo
Scientific cannot guarantee the accuracy or
completeness of subsequent copies

Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific SCIENTIFIC


frantz.gay
Text Box

WX+
 Spare Parts
Manual


PARTS LIST

for

ULTRACENTRIFUGES

WX 100 Plus
Model WX 90 Plus

WX 80 Plus
Manual Code S99850201

SCIENTIFIC

MFG. No.



Please refer to this parts list when ordering parts of your requirement.

©)

®

Vv N4 v Vv
=
No. QTY Unit Part No. Description Compatibility C.a. Rev.
3-1 1 S204916A PANELgaS=Y ol 3-2..9
3.2 1 S204898A LCD Base Assy
3.3 1 S309309A Interface Board assy
3-4 1 S309310A LCD Inverter ASSY
3-5 1 84372301 LCD Unit (Color)
3-6 1 $309200 Board Cover
3.7 1 S309232A LCD Cable Assy
3.8 1 S412281A Touch Panel Cable Assy
3-9 1 S412282A LCD Inverter Cable Assyy

@/Constituent No.




1. CONTENTS of PARTS LIST

1 Constituent No.
No. given to each constituent as an index.
2 No.

Reference numbers corresponding to those in the exploded views
given with leader lines.

3 Qty
The quantity incorporated in or attached to one product not the sales unit

4 Unit
All the parts composing an assembly unit are indicated by a ] and are
to be supplied as an assembly.

5 Part No., Description
The numbers and the mane of parts. The numerals suffixed letter
(A, B ...) are indicated assemblies.

6 Compatibility
All the Models and constituent group in which the particular part is
usable are given.

7 Consumptive article
Those parts which are subject to excessive wear, or liable to lost
are always kept in stock for immediate supply, and are marked
with O

2. HOW TO ORDER PARTS

When you order parts, please specify the following information
MFG. No Part No. Description QTY

(ex) S309222A DP ass’y 1

NOTE -- The MFG No. is given on the name plate of the product.



2 WX Plus assy.

6 Drive unit assy.

3 Console assy.

4 Vacuum chamber assy.
5 Electric assy.

89 Sensor unit assy.

7 Vacuum pump

10 Drive controller assy.

11 Control board assy.















lllll







10






12



<)

p— ... COEDEDEDED .
;E@ | fs—F— / ,/\@ :
6 8

=
ot
III;
|
l<
t

|u|u|||! —_—
-
: lB: B'
/]
b/
I\
P

i

[0
=
i




14

11



i ;;ﬁi,@;:ﬁ?;@ =

I T eg [%wﬂ !T:"_f}%f;} W{*




12-1 12-10 12-10 12-10

12-19







Qty

Unit

Part No.

Description

Compatibility

Remark

Rev.

75000100

WX100 Plus

230 V 50/60 Hz

75000090

WX 90 Plus

230 V 50/60 Hz

75000080

WX 80 Plus

230 V 50/60 Hz

S204449B-HKK

PM KIT

not shown




No. Qty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility Ca Remark Rev.
21 1 S203666B-HKK |DP ass’y Incl. 2-2... 2-8
2-2 1 S310450A-HKK |Cartridge heater ass’y 100V,280W
2-3 1 S404990A-HKK |Jet ass'y B:tsrc;overy100/ 90SE WX
2-4 1 84570101-HKK |Retaining ring
2-5 1 HKK419151  |Gasket B:tsr‘;o"emoo’ 90SE WX
2-6 1 S306606B-HKK | Thermistor (DP) ass’y OHD3-100B
2-7 1 S310471A-HKK |DP thermal guard ass’y
2-8 2 S413330A-HKK |Diffusion pump oil (F-4) (o] 50ml
2-9
2-10 1 S310537B-HKK |Safety cover ass’y
2-11 1 S$310517-HKK  |Partition
2-12
2-13
2-14 1 $202365-HKK  |VP drain rubber 8:2‘;""”3'100’ 90SE WX
2-15
2-16 1 S407532-HKK  |Vacuum hose 8:2‘;0"”3’100’903'5 WX o |o0.D.36x ID15x1m
2-17
2-18 1 S310588A-HKK |Air pump (SP) ass’y Incl. 2-21
2-19 1 S310588B-HKK |Air pump (SP) ass’y
2-20

219



Qty

Unit

Part No.

Description

Compatibility

Remark

Rev.

S§407506-HKK

Check valve

Discovery100/90SE WX

Ultra

S205470A-HKK

Duct ass’y

S§310445-HKK

DC fan

for Drive unit

S306844A-HKK

Fan ass’y

Discovery100/90SE WX

Ultra

for Thermo module

S306844A-HKK

Fan ass’y

Discovery100/90SE WX

Ultra

219



Qty

Unit

Part No.

Description

Compatibility

Remark

Rev.

S§309549-HKK

Leveling bolt

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra, RC6/6+

S$205527B-HKK

Table (SP) ass’y

Incl. 3-8... 28

§$102529B-HKK

Table sub ass’y

S§310508-HKK

Safety cover holder

S310585A-HKK

LCD unit (SP) ass’y

Incl. 3-15,16

84372601-HKK

LCD unit

$413299-HKK

LCD packing

S§310587A-HKK

I/F board (SP) ass’y

321



No. Qty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility Ca Remark Rev.
3-21 1 S310586A-HKK |LED board (SP) ass’y

3-22

3-23 1 S310509-HKK  |Table holder

3-24 1 8§3105092-HKK |Table holder

3-25 1 S413282A Table holder (L) ass’y

3-26 1 S413281A-HKK |Table holder (R) ass’y

3-27 1 S407373-HKK  |Arrow seal Discovery100/90SE
3-28 1 S310589-HKK  |Table mat (T)

3-29

3-30

3-31 1 S$205525-HKK | Front label (TMO) WX+ Ultra Series
3-32

3-33

3-34

3-35

3-36 1 S$205490B-HKK |Front panel ass’y

3-37

3-38

3-39 1 S310501-HKK  |Rear panel

3-40

321



No. Q'ty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility Ca Remark Rev.
4-1 1 $102567-HKK Fin plate
4.2 2 S406721-HKK Fin Discovery100/90SE WX

Ultra

4-3
4-4 6 S306842A-HKK Sealing thermo module SP ass'y WX Ultra
4-5 6 S406719-HKK  |Bowl piece B:tsr(;overyWOIQOSE WX
4-6 1 HKKS306171A  |Thermo module parts B:tsr(;overyWOIQOSE WX Incl. 4-7... 10
4-7 12 80632058-HKK  |M4 x 16 screw
4 -8 12 7398006-HKK Insulating washer
4-9 12 S407778-HKK Spacer
4-10 12 80202048-HKK  |D4 washer
4-11 12 S407124-HKK M4 nylon screw M4 x 8
4-12
4-13 3 S310475A-HKK Damper base
4-14 3 60000164-HKK Steel ball B:tsr(;overyWOIQOSE WX
4-15
4-16
4-17 2 4654283-HKK Packing B:tsr(;overyWOIQOSE WX Chamber packing
4-18
4-19 1 S310219-HKK  |Valve cap (T) Bj;‘;""erWOO/gOSE WX
4-20 1 HKKCC4653137 | O-ring Discovery100/90SE WX 1AP10A

Ultra

4 95



No. Qty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility Ca Remark Rev.
4-21

4-22 1 HKK465309C  |Air leak valve ass’y Eﬂff L

4-23

4-24

4-25 1 S310502A-HKK Hermetic seal 1 ass’y Incl. 4-29
4-26 1 S310503A-HKK Hermetic seal 2 ass’y Incl. 4-29
4-27 1 S310504A-HKK Hermetic seal 3 ass’y Incl. 4-29
4-28 1 S310505A-HKK Hermetic seal 4 ass’y Incl. 4-29
4-29 4 HKKCC8062026  |O-ring B:tsr‘;""erymm SR 1AP26
4-30

4-31

4-32 1 S310486A-HKK Upper plate

4-33 1 S310488A-HKK Door rail ass’y

4-34 1 S310488B-HKK Door rail ass’y

4-35

4-36 1 S413272-HKK Distance bar (F)

4-37 2 S413273-HKK Distance bar

4-38 1 S413286-HKK Supporter

4-39 2 7086042-HKK Cushion rubber

4-40

4 95



No. Qty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility Ca. Remark Rev.
4-41 1 $310483A-HKK  [Door ass’y Incl. 4-42... 49
4-42 1 $205481A-HKK ~ [Slide door
4-43 1 $205482-HKK  [Door cover
4 -44 1 S413329A-HKK  |Door bearings (SP) assy 4 pcs/set
4-45
4-46 1 $413269-HKK  [Cushion
4-47
4-48 1 S310485A-HKK |Handle assyy
4-49 2 84553602-HKK  [Hex. socket head bolt M6X10
4-50
4-51 1 HKK465428 Packing D scovery100/50SE WX o |Door packing
4-52
4 -53 1 S310487A-HKK |Guard plate
4 -54 1 S413275-HKK Cover hook
4-55 2 $3041114-HKK  [Through bolt
4-56 4 S3041113-HKK  [Through bolt Blitsrgo"em 00/90SE WX
4-57 2 S304111-HKK  [Through bolt Blitsrgo"em 00/90SE WX
4-58
4-59 4 4598693-HKK  |M12 hex. socket head bolt Blitsrgo"em 00/90SE wx M12X50
4-60 2 84550803-HKK  [Hex. socket head bolt (black) Discovery100/90SE WX M12X25

Ultra

4 o5



No. Qty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility C.a. Remark Rev.
4-61 6 80112152-HKK D12 spring washer

4-62

4-63

4-64

4-65 1 S306320A-HKK  |Door Lock ass’y B:tsr(;overyWOIQOSE WX Incl. 4-66
4-66 1 S408875A-HKK  |Photo microsensor ass'’y B:tsr(;overyWOIQOSE WX

4-67

4-68

4-69 1 HKKCCS303579  |Pirani sensor head B:tsr‘;""erWOO/gOSE WX

4-70 1 HKKCCS401242  |Vacuum hose B:tsr‘;o"emOO/gOSE WX 0.D.23L100mm
4-71

4-72

4-73

4-74 1 S310172A-HKK  |Bowl(T) ass’y B:tsr(;overyWOIQOSE WX

4-75

4-76 1 $306331-HKK  [Cable holder B:tsr(;overyWOIQOSE WX

4-77

4-78 1 S4125705-HKK Radiator seal

4-79

4-80

4 95



Qty

Unit

Part No.

Description

Compatibility

Remark

Rev.

S$413331A-HKK

Circuit breaker (SP) ass’y

84383101-HKK

Noise filter

S310466A-HKK

Surge protector ass’y

S310090A-HKK

Communication board (SP) ass’y

84326601-HKK

Insulated transformer

84450406-HKK

Cord lock

84550406-HKK

Nut




Remark

No. Qty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility Ca Rev.
6-1 1 S102579C-HKK  |Drive unit (3) WX100 Plus Incl. 6-7... 19
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7 1 S304463A-HKK |Oil detector (B) ass'y
6-8 1 HKK8062209 O-ring 1AS9
6-9

6-10

6-11 1 429792B-HKK  |Bellows ass'’y All ultra centrifuges

6-12

6-13 1 S310467A-HKK |Motor thermal guard ass'’y OHD3-70B
6-14

6-15 3 S413260-HKK  |Damper holder

6-16 1 HKKS412574A |Damping rubber (SP) ass’y WX Ultra 3 pcs/set
6-17

6-18 4 S4070162-HKK |Damping pad

6-19 1 45779 Drive oil Discovery SE WX Ultra 0.95L/can




Qty

Unit

Part No.

Description

Compatibility

Remark

Rev.

HKK90661904

Rotary vacuum pump

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra

HKKS300872A

Oil mist trap (L) ass’y

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra

HKKCC3058512

Rotary pump oil

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra

MR100(4L/CAN)

3058513-HKK

Rotary pump oil

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra

MR100(1L/CAN)




Qty

Unit

Part No.

Description

Compatibility

Remark

Rev.

HKKS306597A

MPG ass’y

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra

S§307683B-HKK

RPG (B) SP ass’y

HKKS405338A

Imbalance sensor ass’y

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra

70013127-HKK

M3X12 hex. socket head bolt

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra

S§306767B-HKK

Sensor cover ass’y

HKKS406724

Packing

Discovery100/90SE WX
Ultra

HKKS407312

Sensor base (C)

Discovery100/90SE




Qty

Unit

Part No.

Description

Compatibility

Remark

Rev.

S§306902B-HKK

Temperature sensor SP ass'y

Incl. 9-4...5

$409320-HKK

Filter

Discovery100/90SE WX

Ultra

S410723-HKK

Sensor case (2)

Discovery100/90SE WX

Ultra

S413254A-HKK

Cover sensor cable (B) ass'y




No. Qty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility C.a. Remark Rev.
10-1 1 S205531A-HKK Drive controller SP ass'y Incl. 10-5, 10-11...19
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5 2 S306623B-HKK  |IGBT ass'y 8:;;0"”3’1 00/90SE WX Incl. 10-6
10-6 2 84185602-HKK  [IGBT B:fg’"em 00:98=E Wi RoHS
10-7
10-8 1 S205489-HKK Drive board cover
10-9
10-10
10-11 1 84332612-HKK Fuse o 20A F11
10-12 1 84332613-HKK Fuse o 25A F2
10-13 1 84332621-HKK Fuse o 30A F1
10- 14 2 84333301-HKK Fuse o 1A F3/F8
10-15 3 84333302-HKK Fuse o 2A F12/F13/F14
10- 16 1 84333304-HKK Fuse o 5A F10
10-17 1 84333305-HKK Fuse o 6.3AF5
10-18 2 84333311-HKK Fuse o 8A F4/F6
10-19 1 84333402-HKK Fuse o 0.5AF9

10-20




11-1

§205528C-HKK

Control board SP ass'y

Incl.11-8

11-2

11-3

1-4

1-5

11-6

1-7

1-8

S§310252B-HKK

Lithium battery (SP)

VL2330/HFK

1-9

11-10

11- 11

11-12

11-13

11-14

11-15

11-16

1-17

11-18

11-19

11-20




No. Qty Unit Part No. Description Compatibility Ca Remark Rev.
12 -1 Instruction manual attached to the centrifuge
12-2

12-3

12-4

12-5

12-6

12-7

12-8

12-9

12-10 1 20180731 Plug NEMA 6-30P WX Ultra for US

12-11 20220633 Plug blue 32 A 6h IEC 60309 WX Ultra for Overseas

12-12 20220649 Plug 16 A CEE 7/7 WX Ultra for Domestic

12-13 1 3058513-HKK  [Rotary pump oil MR100(1L/CAN)

12-14 1 HKKCC483719 |Vacuum grease 509

12-15 4 70035085 M4X8 screw

12-16 1 8046005 Hexagon socket screw key 4 mm

12-17

12-18

12-19 1 S$310573B-HKK |Simulation CD ass’y Compass CD for W X+

12-20






